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Washington, D.C. — Leo Wanta, whsse purchase of huge.sums in Russban rables is credited with bringing dewn the Soviet
Union in the Cold Waor, will be put through & third party lenacy test in Madison, Wisconsin elrewit cowrt on Toesday, He bas
succeasfully bieen declansd of sound mind i two previous lunasy tests imder the Wisconsin state attomey pencral’s office.
His own aftarney, James Shiliow of Madison, Wis., is instituting thix test. Shellow says thet onder the mules for sttornevs in
Wiscomsin he has to aotify the coart that be thinks the lunacy test should be given. Shallow admits to being x former atormey
for & deceased Maftz chief in Wistonsin named Belistiarl Shellow thinks Wimts will be declared sane in the upcoming
hearing on Tuesday, but Shellow clains to know nothing es to bow Wiscoasin was able to extradite Warsn in chaing and
shsckles from Switzerland, where e was doing business with Swizs banics after hiaving given up his citizenship in
Wisconsin. Wanta claims that he bad just been made ambassador tn Switzeriand and Canada when Wiscansin state officials
seized him bodily in Switzerland. Wanta claims that they took his beiefeass from him at thet $ime which contained billlons b
Treasury bills and Promise software technical equipmant which the 17,8, was using to gt inside Information aboot foreign
fTeasuries,

Although the hriefonse was taken by Wisconsin authorities in 1993, it has nover beon roturned to Wanta aor has he any
knowladge of what happened 1o s contenls.

| The change is thet he owed Wisconsin originally approximately 514,000, He claims to have paid back that smount in 1992
| The state atfornay genernl's 0ffice seized his bouse worth §120,000 and £0ld & for 560,000, bt there is no record of this in
the Depariment of Bevenie in Wisconain nor is there any tacs of the procesds from (e sale.

Wanta was buying rubles from Bussin af the request of the President, Ronald Reapan, Wants had worked at the ‘Wit House,
the Mutiona] Security Couneil, the Central Inielligence Apency and 3ix other povenment agenciss during his carsar.

He ind Prosident George Bush setup fwe Ameritrust oocount in the Credite Suisss bunk for the U.5, government ro use in
case it nesded to counter serrosis from oversess, according fo Pat Cameron, Los Amgreles attomey for Wantn, Wanta says
that when foemer president George Bush sought to withdraw fimds from the $210 billion an deposit that Wants, 2 co-signer

of the account, refiused to give his signature for the withdrawal becanse the fiunds, he =sid, belonped o the TS povamment,
not 1o an individual.
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THE ARTICLE 15 ABSULUTELY AMATNG, BECALSE THE CORPORATE STATE OF WISCONSE - DEFASTHENT OF REVENLE il
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A | WESTNGWITHDEPUTY WHTE HOUSE COUNSEL VWCENT FOSTER, & COMPLETELY A CHLDREN'S DEFENSS FUND CONTRBUTONOF |
—— | USDalr= 250,000.00 FROM THE AmerTrust Corseralion * THAL CREDIT SUISSE BANOUE - GENEVE, CHRM GUY §TUIGR and BANK DRECTEUR ||
—} | MARC GODAL VINGE FOSTER HETURNS TO WHTE HOUSE and AVMBASSADOR WANTA GOES T0 SUISSE PRISON AND 38 [AYS LATES ENDS i
f— UF 1 A DANE COUNTY | COUNTY OF DANE, WISCONSMN " JAL GELL FOR FALURE TO FAY FOR A THRD TIVE A UNAUDITED { NONRESDENSY ||
4 CORPORATE STATE OF WISCONSIN GV TAX ASSESSMENT OF UDSDotars 14, 120.00 AND SENTENCED TO WECONSIN PREONSYSTEM

0 FOR 15 VEARS FOR FALURE TO PAY AGAN THE GRTIMNA, VL TAX ASSESSMENT OF $14,129.00, '
R 1
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New Republic/USA Financial Group; GES.m.b.H
Kartnerstrube 28/15 Telefon; 5134235
A — 1010 Wicn, Austria-Europe
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To ; Office of the President, Office of the Viee President, Cabinet
Members, Office of the Governors, State and Federal Officials,
Congress of the United States, OMB Director Jacoh Lew, et al ...

Notice of Default Confirmation — With President Obama’s anthorized
release of my personal, civil apd repairiated Inward Remittance of
USDwllars 4.5 Trillion, of May 2006 to Bank of America-Richmond,
Virginia as confirmed by the Federal Reserve Bank - Richmond’s in
Court Motion, under their Penalty of Perjury.

1.) On or about April 15, 2003 The Honorable Gerald Bruce Lee, in
Case No. 02-1363-A. filed in The United Siates District Court for the
Eastern District of Virginia, Order and Memorandum of Opinion.
As part of the Order, the Court stated that the Plaintiff [ Lee E.
Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta | should pursune
liguidation of corporations, recovery of finaneial assets and pay all
required taxes in accordance with the law,

2.) IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN
DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA, Civil Actian No. 1:07 cv 609 TIE/BRF — FETITION
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMIUS AND RE ORTY Y RELIEF,

filed JUN 20 2007, THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF RICHMOND
RESPONDED IN THEIR COURT MOTION STATING ....

“PFURSUANT TO RULE 12 (B} (6), fed R.civ.P., Respondent Federal Bank of

Richmond (“FRB Richmond™) moves 1o dismiss the Petition for Writ of Mandamus

and Other Extraordinary Relief, are ax follows.
“For the purposes of the Motion only, all well pleaded facts will be taken as true.”

designated the Petitioner for the sole and exclusive use and bepefit of Petifoner, Lee
E. Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Lee E. Wanta; an American citizen, birth

June 11, 1940. E@g:m@w&&%uﬂ? -HE
3723, Title 18 USC Section 4 — Misprison of Felony, ether Title 18 USC viokstiogs,

Having Said That, Upon my Economic Rece pt, I will lawfully pay
USDollars One Point Five Seven Five Trillion [US51,575,000,000,000.00]
as.my personal/civilrepairiation tax payment, directly to our United
States Department of the Treasury, among other “set-aside allocations”,
1o immediately enhance Qur Ecunumi:litecm'ery and National Seeurity.

X )

LEOE. WANTA & ASSOCIATES — CONSULTANTS TO MANAGEMENT
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Current through Pub, L. 114-38 {Fﬂp:fﬁmw.gp:.guﬁ:isjﬂﬁcngLHWﬂ14FHJH3&WMFF‘LAW-11MEE~.MH}. {Soa
Pubdic Laws for the cument Congrass m&!m-m-mmmmm.ﬂmw“mmm

US Code [ fum;tuxtfin;#-?qt-tﬁ_mde_tanm_mumtm-n#qt-ur_cnﬁl_iamp_nmpdlhu}

Notes | fuscode /bext/ lﬂfd?qu_mdn_m_mmlmm_mda_m_m_updﬂa]
prey (fuscodataxt 83) | next (fuscodeftext/18/5)

Whoevar, having knowledgs of the actual commission of & felony cognizable by & count of the United Stafes.
conceais and does not a5 500N &8 possible miake known the same 1o some judge or other person in civl or
miitary autharily under the United States, shall be fned under this titie or imprisoned nol more than three

YEETS, oF DOt

18 U.S. Code § 371 - Conspiracy to commit
offense or to defraud United States

Surrent through Pub. L 114-38 (Pt gpo. gov sy s/pk PLAW-1 14publ 38/himl PLAW-1 14publ38. htm). (See
Fublic Laws {or the cument Congress MJME-IW.MML@MMWMMH

US Code (/uscode/text/18/371 ?qt-uq_mde_tunp_mpﬂtnsnﬂ#qbu_mﬁg_temp_mupdates]

Notes { /uscode/text/18/37 i7gt-us_code_temp noupdates=1 #qt-us code_temp_noupdates)
prev (fuscodaltexti18/351) | next VuscodeText/ 18/372)

It twic: OF more parsons conspire efifer 1o commit any ofiense againet the United States. or o defaud the
United States, or any agancy thereof in any MaEnner of for any pupose, and one or mora of such persons do
8ny act toeffect the object of the conspimacy, cach shall be fined under this tithe or imprisaned not mare than

e years, or both.

i, howewer, the offense, the commissien of which is the object of the conspiracy, is 8 misdamaanar anly, the
punishment for such conspiracy shall not exceed the maximum mmishment provided for such misdemiesnar,
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J. Heger Esq.
28241 Crown Valley Plwy

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
Email: heserlaw@outlonl com
Phone: 949-205 2444
September 26, 2017
Dengld J. Trump
Pregident of the United Stztes of America
1600 Peansylvania Ave,

NW, Washington DC 20500
RE: High Speed Rail, Ambassador Loo VWanta
Dear President Trump:

United Stales as was appointed by Presiden: Reagan. He has honorably served the United States of
America during our time of need and in my opinion should receive the Medal of Hopor for his service
during the cold war, Instead he has been abused by the Icgal system andlor the Desp State for doing
hig best and sueceeded admirably to protect and defend the United States of America during the cold
Wiar, 2 specifie secret task and treaty swarded 1o him by President Reagan in order to destabifize the

Soviet Union As you may be aware he has written a boolc which provides much of the proof and
information you may need.

Trillions of US Dollars were made durihg this operation which were 1o be returned to the LIS o0 pay
off the debts of United States less a pércentage of carnings that were agreed to be paid to him
personally. Instead he was unlawfilly incarcerated and prosecuted here in the United States
for crimes he never committad ie Tax Evasion by the State of Wisconsin most likely caused by the
30 called Deep State. T personally was in possession of two copies of cancelled checks mads
payable to the State of Wisconsin noting the payment of taxes which were cashed by the State
of Wisconsin. As such, it was absolutely impossible for that tax crime to have been committed or
to have ocourred.

Hi d Rai

I believe you have heard of Heger Reality or FW Heger Company one of the largest Industrial Real
Estate Companies in Southem California selely owned and operated by my father Jack W. Heger, now
deceased, He was the President of the US Indusirial Real Estate Association for many years and
his elients included Southern Pacific Railroad end many Fornmne 500 Companies. The high speed
rail Ambassador Wanta s propesing would he = tremendous  infrestructure project for the
United States and would necessarily employ many US citizens. [t {5 about time that this country have
what other countries have e a High Speed Rail. 1 cannot recommend more highly Ambassador Lee
Wanta whe is willing, once again, to serve the United States and to use Fis dwn hard carned funds in
the process.  Should you nead further information, please do not hesitste contacting me at 949.295-
2444 or by emuail ar Heperlawi@outioak.com. Thank you for your kind attention 1o this matier.

Respectiilly yours,

i

Former Officer of J'W Heger Co, Industrial/Commercial Real Estate Brokers
Retired Lawyer and former US Army Officer, Headquarters Saigon, Vietnam



AmenTrust Groupe

including the $250,000,000 for the Children's Fund that Wants
diseuzses, Foster's financial dealings may not explain why he was
killed. But they could very well explain why thers was np

imvestigation,

What does Wanta think?

POSTED BY THE WANTA CHROMICLES AT B:51 PM 2 COMMENTS:
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High Speed Rail

T helieve you have heard of Heger Reslity or JTW Heger Company onc of the largest Industrial Real Estate Companles
in Southern California solely owned and operated by my father Jack W. Heger, now deceasad. He was the President af
the US Industrial Real Fetate Association for many years and his clients included Southern Pacific Railroad and many
Fortune 500 Companies. The high speed rail Amibassador Wanta is proposing would be a tremendous
infrastructure project for the United States and wonld necessarily employ many US citizens. It is abont time that this
country have what other conntries baw ie a High Speed Rail. | cannot recommend more highly Ambassador Tee Wanta
who is willing,once again, to serve the United States and to ose his own hard earned funds in the process.

Should you need further information, please do not hesitare contacting me at 949-295-2444 or by email at
Hegerlaw@outlook.com, Thank yon for your kindg attention o this matier,

Respectfully vours,

Jun M. Heger Exg

Former Officer of JW Heger Co, Industrisl/Commercial Real Fsfate Brokers

Retired Lawyer ind former 1S Army Officer, Headguarters Saigon, YVietnam
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HIGH SPEED RAIL CORRIDOR CONNECTIONS
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April 4, 2000
Mr. M. T Sturgis

Natinnal Wastminster Bank
Herne Bay Branch

140 High Street

Herne Bay

Kent Cla 5IX

RE: Account Name: New Republic/USA Financial Group Ltd.
Account Number 09183183

Dear Mr, Starpis:

Please be adwvised that ] bave in my possession 2 Company Mandate on your regular
NatWest Company Mandate Form, including the Authorized Signotory Sheet and New
Party information sheet notarized and sfgned by Leo Emil Wanta adding myself, the
undersi gﬁ@::l];ﬂs a new signalory on the above mentioned account, =

Before 1 travel to England to provide you with these original forms, T would appreciate
speaking with you and in addition if you would be so kind &5 to inform me of the
balance m said account it would be greatly appreciated.  Faxed herewith is 3 Nolarized
Authorization to verify and Authenticate signed by Leo Emil Wanta,, Directeur General
of New Republic/lUSA Financial Group, LTD. Gesellschaft. Austria to provide this
information to me.

Thank you far your anficipated cooperation, plesse call me at you earliest convenience:

Very ﬂ}'}* yours,
AU o
Attorney at Law

FEF g ares, Smine Cadllmis SFITELIAE
204y Foasad, Fopumn Apol Fandlonis 32577
25 Bpcle Fank Guate, SWr 5 B Lok, Expillind
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NEW REPUSLICUSA FINANCIAL GROUP, LTD. Coset warsr 164
2815 Kartnerstrade
Gesellshaft Wein, Austria Eurvpa
RPORATE RESOLU N
Reference:
3 o
A. Mimates of the Directors meeting held on ﬂtis-:;’ — dayo 000

B. Articles of Incorporation

Mecting of the Board of Directors of New Republic/USA Financial Group, Lid Gostavass
beld in aceordance with the Asticles of Incorporation. Laruvawn )

Present at the mesting wers the following directors: o
LEO EMIL WANTA, DIRECTEUR GENERAL

Present at the mesting was the Diresteur General, CEO, & Sewretary of NEW
REPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL GROUP, LTD; LEO EMIL WANTA

L mugonpere 147
At a duly noticed Meeling of the Board of Directors the following
Resolution has been recorded as “Reference A™ in the Minntes of the Corporation
Meeting Bock. To authorize JAN MORTON HEGER. Aftormey at Law to utilize,
withdraw, and authenticate any all fands in British Sterling andlor United Stares
Dollars on depesit with NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANE PLC. Thess funds
may be withdrawn by JAN MORTON HEGER at and for his sole and
urencumbered dirgetion, The necessary authority and powers reqmired to underiake
these tasks and respongibilities are hereby granted to JAN MORTON HEGER,
USA Passport¥: 036565124 who is hereby appointed a Direstor znd Officer._

RESOLVED THAT: JAN MORTON HEGER be and is hereby appomted a
Director & Officer of this Corporation, Further, that he shall have the sbsolute,
complete, and sole unencumbered authority to sign any and all DeCesSary
documents equired by NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC andior ther
Bapk Officers both individuslly and/or for and on behalf of this Corporation. He
shall al=o have the complete unencumbercd suthority to use, encumber, mave,
and/or withdra . w any and all funds on deposit at NATIONAL WESTMINSTER
BANK PLC.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: This Board resolution and the anthority herain
as stated 5 uncondiional and imevecable, with full Individual
Autherity and financial responsibility; [ the undersigned Directeur declars_all of

the above under penalty of perjury. S B o
%M o 2ha BT Rl sid="= R

LEQ EMIL WANTA T, 1T udtang 7S

DIRECTEUR GENERAL ’ 7

NEW REPUBLIC/USA FINANCLAL GROUP, LTD. # e w T N
I':’Ei.-_-f_q_,l,_qcn-p.-pq { P wetiade | i #ﬂ.ﬁdﬂ‘j ﬂ;&m



NEW REPUBLICYUSA FINANCIAL GROUP LTD. {ise sovsmr

28/15 Kartnerstrade L
Geselishaft Wein, Austria Europa
CORPORATE RESOLUTION L

Y= IR

The Board of Directors of New Republic/USA Financial Group Lid.by a culy
authorized mecting held on @&?& 2000 hereby adopted the following
resolution.

RESOLVE AT: The board of Directors of New RepoblicUJSA Financial
Lo Group Ltd) suthorize the Appomtment of Mr. Jan Morton Heger as Allomey on
behalf of the corporation end an officer on behalf of the corporation with regard to
any and all fonds on deposit ar National Westminster Bank PLC,

RESOLVED THAT. Attorney Jan Morlon Heger receives a fee of ten {10%8)

percent of any and all funds vn deposit with said Bank, plus any and all costs
including but not limited to expenses, food, travel, lodging ete, and:

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: This resolution shall be the Corporations
authorization for Attorney Jan Morton Heger to encumber, move, or withdraw any
and all of the Corporate funds on deposit in Nationa! Westminster Bank PLO.

2 . : gnﬂ
In witaess whereof, [ have hereto signed on this & — day of L

2008, Im Syre, Oklahoma, USA.

-
Agﬂ%&wm 6, D SouscmFlisas

EMIL WANTA, DIRECTEUR GENERAL | Sk
NEW REPUBLIC\LUSA FINANCIAL GROUP LTD. Cleseiy o U her {Mmﬂ} L

The foregeing instrumen] was scknowledged and witasssed before me thiz 10th davy of 2000

Notary Peblic ,l{ u'—rz‘ly/ Q. wesll

My commission expires /0O -06-23
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INTERNATIONAL LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND SICGNATORY AGREEMENT

BE IT KNOWN, that an the dates and 4t the places below written, before the

undersigned authormies and witnesses, personally came and appesred LEQ EMIL
WANTA, a citizen of the United States of Amerjes, passport number 020741034
; AP ST Smetesy M D43eL F 11E 3T
beroinafter called “PRINCIPAL’ who does. horeby appuinl and confirm JAN
MORTON HEGER, a citizen of the United States of America, passpori number
036565124 hereinafter called “AGENT” to be his true and Jawful Agent and
Altorpey-in-fact, authonzed and empowered in his name for the execution as

outlined below:
I

This International Limited Power of Attorney and Signatory Agreement,
bereinafter called the “Limited Power of Aftorney™, authorizes AGENT to act for
PRINCIPAL in all matters with respect to any and all fimds on deposlt or accounts
with Mational Westminster Bank PLC.

Ii.

AGENT 15 hereby anthorized (o become a signatory on account number
09183183 hereimafier called the “Account™ at the NATIONAL WESTMINSTER
BANK PLC, located at 140 High Streef, Heme Bay, Kent, hereafter called the
“Bank™, and PRINCIPAL does hereby expressly give and grant unto AGENT the
specific power of signafory aver the Accoont for any and all porposes and for amy
and all amounts on deposit. AGENT is further granted specific power to give my
Bank any and all instructions with respecl to said Account andfor any funds an
deposit therein without the nzed or requirement of any other signatory, For the
sake of good vrder, PRINCIPAL hereby instructs and requests the Bank to endorse
this Limited Power of Attomey by way of acknowledping this asresment and the
powers delegated to my AGENT.

Page One of Two Initials tials
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PRINCIPAL further authorizes AGENT to sign any and all Bank

Page Twoof Two

docmments including but not limited to Bank orders, contracts, withdrawal of
assels, signing checks, ublaming checks, wire transfers, efc.and to make them
 gifective m all respects..

v

PRINCIPAL further gives and grants AGENT the full and unepcumbered
power and authority to do to perform cvery act necessary and proper to be done in
the exercize of any of the foregoing powers as fully as the undersigned might do or
could do if peraonally present with full power of substitution and revocation.

Y.

This Limited Power of Altorney is efTective upon delivery to the Bank either
by mail, facsimile, personal delivery, andfor electronic mail.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED in the City of Sayre, Oklahoma, United States of
America after due reading of the wholg, and in the presence of the undersigned
witnesses or notary ﬂlisg__ﬁﬂ'ay of R 000.
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NEW REPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL GROUP, L.TD,
Gesellshafi Wien, Ausiria Eore pa
AUTHORIZATION TO VERIFY AND AUTHENTICATE

TO.JAN MORTON HEGER, Attorney at Law and
Mr. STURGIS; NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK FLO

He: Refarsnce Code:

AUTHUORIZATION

W/I' Lg% %@”ga%‘m. of NEWREPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL GROUF,
LTO. holder of ED STATES PASSPORT No..020741034%uthorize JAN
MORTON HEGER, Attormcy at Law, UNITED STATES PASSPORT NO.-

036565124 to check my bank or bunks for the availability of Brtish Pound
Sterling and/or USDollars in my account as specified belowr

Bank Name : NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC

Bank Address : 140 HIGH STREET, HERNE BAY

Bank SW.IF.T_ Code 3

Bank Account No. : 00183183

Bank Officer : MR M. J. STURGIS

Bank Officer Telephone Mo, - (3TD 0227) 363751

Bank Officer Fax No. - (D227) 74002

Name of Account Holder : MEW REPUBLICAISA Finangial Group Lid fesssseterr
Name of Account Signalory  : LEQ EMIL WANTA (Pusma )

| also hereby agree to allow Mr. JAN MORTON BEGER to withdraw any and

all amount of my funds at and for his sole and unencombersg dié@cﬂo' T his fax
will be accepled a5 and m p of the mgin al. o
; it

{ Tl
Daled ﬂ]iﬁi”ﬁ:f 0 L 2000

- . = 1
cere oty > 5/R 0603
e R e
g agerdon | ’ A a

LEO EMIL WANTA %= -
U.8.A PASSPORT NO 02074 Iﬂﬁ?bm.mgﬂ Sun® 11538

TITLE: ry
eeteonawr | Brawmial L

NEW REPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL GROUP, LTD. (Cres



| Company mandate @

Flease camplete this mandate using = BLACK ballpoint pen in BLOCK CAPITALS 2
To NatWest NWE 1010
Mame of Company:

NEW REPU9S LIc A usa FIRANLE Y AL 6 Row D

LT GES ELLSC d9A v T

t& duly convened and querate meeting of the Directors of the Comparny, held o fha
o X ARd 2osa
it was &nd iz herehy recobved that:

1 “ou should pay cheques or accept other written insiructions o make payments by any means {insluding
&iectrnically) from any of the Compamy's AecouniE, oven i this Jauses an overdrall or increases an existing
overdraf:

2 Forall oifier purposes {without baing in any way limited by paragraph 1 above). you may treat any written
ir&truction, agreement or undertaking of any nature g5 duly given by and binding on the Comparny.

WHEN SIGNED BY

Cption One

[ Mirmoar
Any =)= of lhe signatories named In the autharised signetony shaetis) NWR 1082,
or
Optlon Two

Ary olher comibination of the signatories named in he authorised Signatory sheeal(s) NWEB 1082 as specified
{in the: box) below,

&, The signeiohies wha sign in eccondance with tha signing instructons shove may agres-and sign on tha Sompary’s
behaif any agreement or document necessary for the provision of banking services imvalving tha giving of
instructions by the Company to the Bank ar the givirg of information by the Bank o the Company by eléctionc or
similar meana,

4 These resolufions and our mandate o you ba complated and given to vyou, to remain in force unfil you are advised
Ir wrifimg £ the contrany (whlch insludes any revocation of this mandate) when siogned bye-
= any Disactor togethier with sither the Company Sacratary o another Director, 8a named in the authorfsed
signatary sheetls) NWB 1062 ar :
= [he sola Diregtod named in the aulhodsed syratory sheetis) NWB1062, f we are (or become) a Company with
a sole Oirector and where our Company Secretary is not aleo an authossed signatory.

5. The authorisad signatory sheet(s) NWS 1082, be completed and Qiven to you.
These resclutions wers passed and are signed an bahall of the Comgany by:

AosntalsaZ\ e,
A 043~ F 1ens ’ﬁ'
Direciors signatire Company S-m-n.l.ury“:. .H'

of Difecionr's signaming

bae A2 HTE ZoeD

Far Bank use only - NatWest to complate at first paoint of receipt
CRN/Account number +

0. Wagld

ek

|_ﬁ-1:4:wnt Hokding Sort Code _]

= Palers 2 et



-

o uawin MINE1S40 Company mrardais ar s o
Fhaaemplaemurnnnusmgaamz:l(m

Thiz shest should be taed in conjuncthon with Me mandsie dated

To NatWest

Acmunt Mame

WE W -EEE'E}EL';C.{/‘\_]IE' AT

LTY. GESeLiscwner. -

Full namie of sutharised DBrS0n:

TAN I""Lturlfmah FEGEQ

Authorised signataries sheet [
1 il Sookery & ARSOCiEfOR mandatgh
llpcint pan In BLOCK CAPITALS

okl

03 A¥R Zese

NWB1o62

Sirussrg

hmdmlﬂ@ ::m,‘\ 4
“D"fﬁﬂ%h—,-_ 3 2s3<

Fuil name qfuulhmtsad peﬁﬂn_

Exgravhma Dfficiaal Posgitian
i Hogt - - _._'_'_,_,—- k
Full name of authorised PEFSO;
= ammer
" Sigratura Cifesal Poafon

-
T Bl e ST

TRPAC n%aﬂ? a3

f'ﬁ*DE-—ﬂ_‘j Sigraiirs of Director ¢~ f@&.g

> il
Erg::alm:!m-::n-
er Sigraturg of Secratary g he mesting
Fliasy Sok ik box 8 furthes ahaet zsed:

of Signatune of Chalrman of
For Bank use only - NatWast to complete at first point af receipt
CRN/Account number +

Acrouns Huicing Eort Code



INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AGREEMENT
BEY AND BETWEEN
THE LAW OFFICES OF JAN MORTON HEGER
AND
LEQ EMIL WANTA

It is hereby agreed and nndersiood that the Law Offices of Jan Morton Heger
on varions occasions may constlt with and ohtain advice on various matters
from Leo Emil Wante. Leo Emil Wanta understands and apress to consuit
with the Law Offices of Jan Morton Heger and that at all Hmes be shall
abide by the California State Bar Rules of Professional Responsibality and/or
Ethics. That [, Leo Emil Wanla, hereby understand and agree that any and
all information conveyed by Jan Macton Heger, is and shall be considersd
attormey-client privileged which cannot aud shall not be disclosed by me to
anyone. Leo Emil WanlA hereby additionally aprees to read and become
familiar with all of the California and Federal professional rules of
responsibility and/or ethics that may be required of an stlomey and abide by
the same at all times.

This document shall be effective immedistely and iz additionally effective
retroactively.

Compensation fom the Law Olfices of Tan Morfon Heger for such advice or
consultation will be mutually determined by and between the pastics hereto
o 8 ¢ase by case basis. 1t is hereby Murther acknowledged and apreed that
no compensation 15 presently due, past due or owing. with regard to scrvices
that I,Lco Wanta have now or in the past performed for and on behalf of the
Law Offices of Jan Morton Heger.

ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND ACCEPTED

BY LEO BEMIL WANTA “TDW-@E m_}ﬁl.)f_ P N




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT and AGREEMENT
OF
REPRESENTATION

Diates April 3, 2000
To Whom It May Concern:

Thiz dotument is to acknowledge, accept, demand, 2nd agree that Mr.,
JAN MORTON HEGER, Attorney at Law, Californis State Bar#87441
be and is hereby appointed and retained as my Personal Aftorney for
any and all purposes. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that T bave ne
other persomal attorney retained sndfer working for me for any other
DUrpOSe Or purposes,

I, LEQ EMIL WANTA, asrec, demand, and reguest that JAN
MORTON HEGER, Attorney at Law, is and shall be the Jead atioreey
for any 2nd all of my personal lepal matters. Further, that if pther
Attorneys are hired by mc or by any of my representatives, agenis or
assigns, that Mr. JAN MORTON HEGER shall approve of the fame,
which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.

If amy such approval iy grunted, 1 herehy deinand, agres, and request
that any and all other counsel hired for any smd all purposes
communicate and coordinate all legal work direcdy with JAN
MORTON HEGER, Attorney at Law.  If there should be any dizpute
as 10 the best or more 2ppropriale manner tu proceed on my behalf, |
request, demand, acknowledge, and agree that JAN MORTON HEGER
shall make any and all final decisions. This agreement, demand, and
scknowledgement shall be effective for a minimum period of five 5}
years or until motually cancelled & ackoowledged, in writing, by both
Jan Morton Heger and Leo Emil Wanta.

I hereby acknowledge, agree; demand, reguest, and sccept, all of the
sbove and declare all of the above under peaalty of perjury.

Dated this_ (0> day of April 2000,

s = o .il"':
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